HEREFORD TOWNSHIP AGENDA June 18, 2024

MEETING in person and on ZOOM
Call the meeting to order
Approval of the minutes of the June 4, 2024 regular meeting notes
Payment of Bills and Approval of the Treasurer's Reports

Personal Appearances

Fire Companies

- 1. Fire Companies
 - A. Seisholtzville Fire Company
 - B. Hereford Fire Company
 - C. Seisholtzville Fire Police
 - D. Hereford Fire Police
- 2. Bally Ambulance
- 3. Emergency Management
- 4. Recreation Committee
- 5. Environmental Advisory Council
- 6. State Police report.

Unfinished Business

New Business

- 1. Approve the application of Bryan Leets who is applying for the Emergency Management Coordinator for Hereford Township (Application will be in BOS packet)
- 2. Adopt Resolution 2024-10 (Approval of Chris Day as the power of attorney for the sale of the 1998 New Holland 9030E Bi-Directional Tractor)
- 3. Approve Hereford Township Fire Police assisting Hereford Elementary School on Wednesday, August 21st, 2024. Back to School Night which is scheduled for students and their families to visit the school from 5:30-7:00PM.
- 4. Kate's Place Subdivision Time Extension to June 14, 2025
- 5. 2987 Seisholtzville Road authorization to withdrawal citations if payment of enforcement costs is received by June 21, 2024 since property is cleaned up
- 6. Approve 82 St Peters Road Extension of time to July 8, 2024 to complete clean up
- 7. Adopt Resolution 2024-11 (Approval of Chris Day as the power of attorney to purchase new municipal plates for the township loader)

Miscellaneous Correspondence and Information

1. The next two board meetings will be held on (Tuesday) July 9th 2024 at 7:30pm / July 23rd 2024 at 7:30pm

HEREFORD TOWNSHIP AGENDA June 18, 2024

Public Comment

Executive Meeting

<u>Adjourn</u>